## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Jedlowski	05/03/2010
David A. Smith	04/30/2010
Andrew C. Dickson	04/30/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Exelon Generation Company, LLC
Street Address:	200 Exelon Way
City:	Kennett Square
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19348

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12699140

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678.420.9300

Email: hopkinsb@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Cornett
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05169.0005U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Hopkins

Total Attachments: 4

source=05169\_0005U2\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024603 FRAME: 0015 OF \$40.00 126991

501217400

source=05169\_0005U2\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=05169\_0005U2\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=05169\_0005U2\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024603 FRAME: 0016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 05169.0005U2 PAGE 1 of 4

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, ANDREW JEDLOWSKI of 723 Conestoga Road, Naperville, Illinois

60563, DAVID A. SMITH of 25053 McMillin Drive, Channahon, Illinois 60410, and ANDREW

C. DICKSON of 6568 Shagbark Court, Lisle, Illinois 60532, have invented new and useful

improvements in NUCLEAR POWER PLANT CONTROL ROOM SIMULATOR for which a

United States Patent Application was filed on February 3, 2010, and assigned Application No.

12/699,140; and

WHEREAS, EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited

liability company, with an official address of 200 Exelon Way, Kennett Square, PA 19348, is

desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we, ANDREW JEDLOWSKI, DAVID A. SMITH, and ANDREW C. DICKSON,

hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world,

including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent

application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional,

continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris

Convention arising from said application; the same for EXELON GENERATION COMPANY,

LLC's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

us had this assignment and sale not been made;

1030201

PATENT REEL: 024603 FRAME: 0017

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF, I	have executed	this	Assignment this	_3_	_ day of
May	A Property of the Control of the Con	, 2010.		ore	M JEDLOWSKI	M	(L.S.)
State of County of	Du	Age		h	·		
came Andı	this	ki, to me known	and known to /she duly acknow	be th	, 2010, before me te individual descr ged the same to be h	ribed in	and who
00				<b>~~</b>		····	<b>~</b>

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6-15-2013

1030201

PATENT REEL: 024603 FRAME: 0018

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 05169.0005U2 PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	ve executed this Assignment this 30th day of
April , 2010.	
	David a. Smith (L.S.) DAVID A. SMITH
State of Allinois	-
County of DaPage	-
•	, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, wn to be the individual described in and who executed knowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
My Commission Expires: 4/15/20/3	OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINE M ARNDT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/15/2013
My Commission Expires: 4/15/20/2	•

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 05169.0005U2 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	cuted this Assignment this 30 the day of
April, 2010.	
	aledias
	ANDREW C. DICKSON
State of <u>Illinois</u>	
County of DuPage	
On this 30 day of 4 came Andrew C. Dickson, to me known and known executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly a deed.	, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, wn to be the individual described in and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and
Musters Mindst	OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINE M ARNDT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/15/2013
My Commission Expires: 6/15/20/3	

1030201

**PATENT** REEL: 024603 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 06/28/2010**